
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

ELECTRICITY ACT 1971 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

INSTRUMENT No. 166 OF 2000 

This Determination made under section 104 of the Electricity Act 1971 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for the 
purposes of the Act. 
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Section of the Act 
provides fees to 
be charged for the 
following matters: 

Description of matter for which fee is payable Fee payable Fee payable Goods and Fee payable 

(excluding (inclusive of 
the Goods Goods and 

and Services (if applicable) Services Tax, 
Tax) if applicable) 

$ 

1999-00 

17.50 

55.00 

55.00 

55.00 

55.00 

S 

2000-01 

17.75 

56.00 

56.00 

56.00 

56.00 

$ 

2000-01 

S45 

S52 

Application Fee 

(a) Electricians Licence Grade A (5 year term) 

(b) Electricians Licence Grade B ( 5 year term) 

(c) Electrical Contractor's Licence (1 year term) 

(d) Restricted Electrical Licence (5 year term) 

17.75 

56.00 

56.00 

56.00 

56.00 

S 104 In recognition that not all electrical work is performed as part of 
a building application 'other' electrical inspection fees have been 
introduced to cover circumstances in which electrical work is 
notified as ready for inspection and that work is not already 
included in a 'building application'. 

New work where the cost of work is: 

(i) $0 to $844 Nil Nil Nil 
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Section of the Act 
provides fees to 
be charged for the 
following matters: 

Description of matter for which fee is payable Fee payable 

$ 

1999-00 

6.467% of 
the amount in 

excess of 
$150.00 

Fee payable 

(excluding 
the Goods 

and Services 
Tax) 

$ 

2000-01 

6.467% of the 
amount in 
excess of 
$150.00 

Goods and 
Services 

Tax 
(if applicable) 

$ 

Fee payable 

(inclusive of 
Goods and 

Services Tax, 
if applicable) 

$ 

2000-01 

6.467% of the 
amount in 
excess of 
$150.00 

(ii) $845 to $3,000 

(iii) $3,001 to $7,500 $184.30 plus $188.90 plus 

(iv) more than $7,500 

2.5% of the 
amount in 
excess of 

$3,000.00 

$296.80 plus 
0.667% of 

the amount in 
excess of 

$7,500.00 

2.5% of the 
amount in 
excess of 

$3,000.00 

$304.00 plus 
0.667% of the 

amount in 
excess of 

$7,500.00 

$188.90 plus 
2.5% of the 

amount in 
excess of 

$3,000.00 

$304.00 plus 
0.667% of the 

amount in 
excess of 

$7,500.00 
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