AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ELECTRICITY ACT 1971

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

INSTRUMENT No. 166 OF 2000

This Determination made under section 104 of the Electricity Act 1971 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for the purposes of the Act.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Section of the Act provides fees to be charged for the following matters:	Description of matter for which fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Services Tax (if applicable)	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable)
		\$	\$	\$	S
·		1999-00	2000-01		2000-01
S 45	Application Fee	17.50	17.75		17.75
S 52	(a) Electricians Licence Grade A (5 year term)	55.00	56.00		56.00
	(b) Electricians Licence Grade B (5 year term)	55.00	56.00		56.00
	(c) Electrical Contractor's Licence (1 year term)	55.00	56.00		56.00
	(d) Restricted Electrical Licence (5 year term)	55.00	56.00		56.00
S 104	In recognition that not all electrical work is performed as part of a building application 'other' electrical inspection fees have been introduced to cover circumstances in which electrical work is notified as ready for inspection and that work is not already included in a 'building application'.				
	New work where the cost of work is:				
	(i) \$0 to \$844	Nil	Nil		Nil

-

k

÷

Section of the Act provides fees to be charged for the following matters:	Description of matter for which fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax) \$	Goods and Services Tax (if applicable) \$	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable) \$
	(ii) \$845 to \$3,000	6.467% of the amount in excess of \$150.00	6.467% of the amount in excess of \$150.00		6.467% of the amount in excess of \$150.00
	(iii) \$3,001 to \$7,500	\$184.30 plus 2.5% of the amount in excess of \$3,000.00	\$188.90 plus 2.5% of the amount in excess of \$3,000.00		\$188.90 plus 2.5% of the amount in excess of \$3,000.00
	(iv) more than \$7,500	\$296.80 plus 0.667% of the amount in excess of \$7,500.00	\$304.00 plus 0.667% of the amount in excess of \$7,500.00		\$304.00 plus 0.667% of the amount in excess of \$7,500.00